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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:59PM

Assembly District 61

 25,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 1 EMERGENCY

 1,286 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 139 FEDERAL

 3 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 3,020 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  29,886 

(142)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  29,744 

 22,234 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,314 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 564 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,001 DIANE J. SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 396 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ELEVANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADDAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  27,529 

Unrecorded  2,215 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:59PM

Assembly District 63

 4,734 PUBLIC COUNTER

 2 EMERGENCY

 195 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 1 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 607 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  5,556 

(18)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  5,538 

 4,312 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 527 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 71 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 147 DIANE J. SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 61 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

Total Votes  5,118 

Unrecorded  420 

Assembly District 64

 6,434 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 EMERGENCY

 300 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 34 FEDERAL

 0 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 706 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  7,474 

(34)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  7,440 

 4,112 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,002 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 285 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 244 DIANE J. SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 139 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ABDEL RICH AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY JONES (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  6,787 

Unrecorded  653 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/06/2012

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

State Senator (23rd Senatorial District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

3/14/2013  2:55:59PM

Total for State Senator (23rd Senatorial District) - Richmond County

 36,605 PUBLIC COUNTER

 3 EMERGENCY

 1,781 ABSENTEE/MILITARY

 190 FEDERAL

 4 SPECIAL PRESIDENTIAL

 4,333 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  42,916 

(194)Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  42,722 

 30,658 DIANE J. SAVINO (DEMOCRATIC)

 5,843 LISA GREY (REPUBLICAN)

 920 LISA GREY (CONSERVATIVE)

 1,392 DIANE J. SAVINO (WORKING FAMILIES)

 596 DIANE J. SAVINO (INDEPENDENCE)

 1 ABDEL RICH AHMED (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW LANZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BOB MENENDEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC HAZON (WRITE-IN)

 1 GEORGE M. CODD (WRITE-IN)

 1 JACOB ELEVANDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JASON PRICE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN ADDAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH F. JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIE LEWIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LLOYD SIKES (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTIN GOLDEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LORDAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 OLUROTIMI SOLOMON OYEKAN (WRITE-IN)

 2 ROBERT OBERMEYER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT NOREN (WRITE-IN)

 1 STACEY JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 TAYLOR COPP (WRITE-IN)

 5 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  39,434 

Unrecorded  3,288 

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing Board

Date

Canvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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